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           13%
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3%

Energy & Healthcare seen as most ripe 
for consolidation 

Which sectors do you anticipate are  
the most ripe for consolidation in 2016? 

...but global dealmakers are more bullish

Compared to the record level of deal activity in 2015,  
do you expect that the level of global M&A will increase, 
decrease, or stay the same in 2016?
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Decrease 		  Stay the Same	 Increase		

21%
66%

13%

23%
23%

54%

2%
20%

78%

3%
16%

81%

North American M&A expected to decline...

Compared to the record level of deal activity in 2015, do you expect  
that the level of North American M&A will increase, decrease,  
or stay the same in 2016?

Decrease 		  Stay the Same	 Increase		

10%

70%

20%

Market factors seen as primary drivers  
for the decline in dealmaking

What are the key factors that will  
impact M&A in 2016?

Economic conditions 

Downturn in stock prices

Depressed oil & commodity prices

Availability of credit and low interest

CEO/Board confidence

Need for growth

 

Strategic repositioning

Cost cutting/synergies

China slowdown

More cash on balance sheets

Currency fluctuations

Low interest rate environment

                                                                   40%

                                                          36%

                                                  32%

                                              30%

                                          28%

                                       27%

               16%

           14% 

           14%

           14%

       12%

  9% 

8%

8%

Continued acquisitive behavior  
by Chinese companies

Shareholder activism/ 
pressure from investors
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Domestic transactions expected to 
dominate M&A in North America

Are the days of the mega-deal over?

Compared to 2015, for which deal type by size do you expect  
the most volume in 2016?

What types of deals do you expect to drive the North American 
M&A market in 2016?

Trump, Clinton and Kasich forecasted by 
U.S. dealmakers to be best for M&A
Which major party U.S. Presidential candidate would be the 
best outcome for deal-making / corporate interests if elected?

Small deals  
< 5 bn USD 		

Large deals  
 5-10 bn USD 	
	

Mega deals  
> 10 bn USD 		

52%

40%

9%

Outbound 		

Inbound 		

Other  1%		

Domestic
transactions

13%

16%

70%

Limited confidence  
in companies’ ability  
to win proxy fights 

Do you expect the level of shareholder 
activism activity to increase, decrease, 
or stay the same in 2016? 

Do you expect companies and boards 
to fight back in response to activists,  
or settle? / How likely is a company  
to win a proxy fight?

Level of shareholder activism activity in 2016

Decrease 		

Stay the Same	

Increase		  43%

39%

19%

Company response to activists

Settlements to Increase		

No Change	

Fights to Increase	 28%

29%

43%
likelihood of a company  
to lose a proxy fight

likelihood of a company  
to win a proxy fight

54%
46%

Trump		 Clinton		  Kasich		
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